                                                                 Product Specification
Three-Terminal Low Current Positive Voltage Regulators
                                                BL78XXB
FEATURES
 Internal Thermal Overload Protection.
 Internal Short Circuit Current Limiting.
 Output Current up to 1.5A.
 Satisfies IEC-65 Specification.
(International Electronical Commission).
TO-263
APPLICATIONS
 Three-terminal positive voltage regulator.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Marking Code
BL7805B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7805B
BL7806B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7806B
BL7807B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7807B
BL7808B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7808B
BL7809B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7809B
BL7810B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7810B
BL7812B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7812B
BL7815B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7815B
BL7818B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7818B
BL7820B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7820B
BL7824B TO-263 50pcs / Tube or 800pcs / Tape & Reel 7824B
VCM0019A                                                                            www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                     1
                                                                 Product Specification
Three-Terminal Low Current Positive Voltage Regulators